UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SONY CORPORATION Petitioner,

v.

BROADCOM CORPORATION, Patent Owner.

Patent No. 7,616,955 B2

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2017-00461

PATENT OWNER BROADCOM CORPORATION'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Broadcom Corporation ("Broadcom") submits the following Mandatory Notices. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), these Mandatory Notices are being timely filed within 21 days of service of the petition.

A. Real Party-In-Interest Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(l)

Broadcom identifies the following real parties-in-interest in addition to Broadcom: Broadcom Ltd., Avago Technologies Limited, Avago Technologies U.S., Inc., and Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

B. Related Matters Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

U.S. Patent No. 7,616,955 B2 is currently the subject of litigation in the Central District of California, captioned *Broadcom Corporation et al. v. Sony Corporation et al.*, Civil Action No. 8:16-cv-01052 (C.D. Cal.).

C. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Daniel S. Young	Chad E. King
Registration No. 48,277	Registration No. 44,187
dyoung@sbiplaw.com	cking@sbiplaw.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: Swanson & Bratschun, LLC	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: Swanson & Bratschun, LLC
8210 Southpark Terrace	8210 Southpark Terrace
Littleton, CO 80120	Littleton, CO 80120
(303) 268-0066 (telephone)	(303) 268-0066 (telephone)
(303) 268-0065 (facsimile)	(303) 268-0065 (facsimile)



D. Service Information Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)

Service information for lead and back-up counsel is provided in the designation of lead and back-up counsel, above. Service of any documents via hand-delivery may be made at the postal mailing address of the respective lead and back-up counsel designated above. Patent Owner Broadcom Corporation consents to electronic service by email at the above listed email addresses of lead and back-up counsel.

Power of Attorney

A Power of Attorney to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") in connection with the above-referenced *Inter Partes* Review from Patent Owner Broadcom Corporation to the above-designated counsel at Swanson & Bratschun, LLC is being filed concurrently with these Mandatory Notices.

Daniel S. Young, Reg. No. 48,277 Chad E. King, Reg. No. 44,187 SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, LLC 8210 Southpark Terrace Littleton, CO 80120 (303) 268-0066 (telephone) (303) 268-0065 (facsimile)

Counsel for Patent Owner Broadcom Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **PATENT OWNER BROADCOM CORPORATION'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8** was filed through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End (PTAB E2E) electronic filing system on December 30, 2016, with a confirmation copy served via electronic mail, on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Gregory S. Arovas, P.C. KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 601 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 email: greg.arovas@kirkland.com

F. Christopher Mizzo KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 email: chris.mizzo@kirkland.com

Robert A. Appleby, P.C. KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 601 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 email: robert.appleby@kirkland.com

Eugene Goryunov
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
300 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60654
email: eugene.goryunov@kirkland.com



Craig Murray KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 email: craig.murray@kirkland.com

Dated: 12/32/16 By: 2

Daniel S. Young

Registration No. 48,277